AI5.1031 M NOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY	Karen A. Yar Cook Count	rbrough y Recorder of Deeds /2016 11:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2
Mail to: W. Lee Nawel Sr. 134 Pulasko Rd. CALUMENT CATY DE GOYOG	ST/CO Stam	60601616176 np 1-384-932-672 ST Tax \$130.00 CO Tax \$65.0 1-511-671-104 City Tax: \$1,365.00
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Misael Martinez		
13148 S. Mackinav Avenue Chicago, IL 60633		
THE GRANTOR(S), Joseph A Struzik and Ch	•	ce for Recorder's Use)
66108 Knoll wood Drive, S		t wite,
of the City of Sturg's	. County of St. Joseph	State of Michigan
for and in consideration of \$10.00 (Ten and roll		DOLLARS
and other good and valuable consideration, in hard THE GRANTEE(S), Missel Martinez, a sing. e) (Grantee's Address) 13148 S. Mackinaw Avenue	person	ANT(S) to
of the City of Chicago	, County of Cook	State of IL
in the form of ownership:	, Count of Cook	State of 1D
all interest in the following described real estate si	tusted in the County of Cook	, in the State of Illinois to wit:
LOT 20 AND LOT 21 (EXCEPT THE SO SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER	THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SE	ECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
		4
COUNTY:	65.00 <u> </u>	<u> </u>
TOTAL:	195.00	0.5
- Settle -	84-932-672 REAL ESTATE T	TRANSFER TAX 14-Jun-2016
P31-212-040-0000 20100001010170 1-0		CHICAGO: 975.00 CTA: 390.00 TOTAL: 1,365.00 *
	26-31-212-048-	-0000 20160601616176 1-511-671-104
		nclude any applicable penalty or interest due.
•	is required for legal, attach on a se	•
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and l		

Property Address: 13148 S. Mackinaw Avenue, Chicago, IL 60633

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this day of ()	UAL 2016	
Dated this day of	(Seal)	Alata Su Hamil
Joseph A.Struzik	 ` ' -	Christine M. Struzik (Seal)
a coope i maga anni		0
	(Seal)	(Seal)
(NOTE:	: Please type or print names t	pelow all signatures.)
STATE OF Muhican)	
COUNTY OF SHEEP K) ss)	
I, the undersigned, a Not ry Public in and for Joseph A. Struzik and Caristine M. Struzik	said County, in the State afor	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
	signed, scaled and delivered	d to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day of _	Tune 2016 Klather of Myss
(Cari)	04	Hether J. Myers Notary Public
(Seal)	C.	My commission expires: $\frac{2}{22}$
	4	HEATHER J. MYERS Notary Public, St. Joseph County, Mi My Commission Expires February 22, 2017
		Clary
	СООК	()
Name & Address of Preparer:		ST Exempt under provisions of Farteraph
Fred M. Becker		Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.
FRED M.BECKER, ATTORNEY		Date:
136 Pulaski Road		
Calumet City, IL 60409	· ·	
		Buyer, Seller or Representative

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).